sl s

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administration PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430 1TJIN30 PMI2: 01

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4685 i RECEIVED

Contract Modification 2

Toner and Ink Jet Cartridges

Laser Link International Date 6/21/2011

Pardeep Singh Buyer Name: Ken Easton

1310 63" Street Term contraet: 96704C
Emeryville, CA 94608 City Blanket No. BPSF00003¢01
E-mail: mylaserlink@yahoo.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $3,900,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract . 7/1/09 6/30/12 $1,300,000
1 ‘ No Change No Change $3,900,000

No Change No Change No Change  Price adjustment

This Modification 2 changes the contract as follows:
The prices are changed as updated in the Price List, Attachment A

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

& e
Approved by the City: é/Zg///
Jact-Feng, ActingDirector of OCA Date

f)/ )
Approved by Contractor: g 06/2 /)/ gk
/g_}ﬁhm/e Date

Name and title GUEDELP Sir Sl
Pleapcr Lroscorits

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. ) P-280 (11/20/09)



Item #

Type

Mfr's Product #

Bidder's

Product #

% Item Description

Term Contract
Modification 2

Price List

Mfr Name

Mfr'sList Price

(1/9/09)

Original Bid

Mfr's List Price

(5/20/11)

*Delta between Mfr's List
Prices
(1/9/09 vs. 5/20/11)

Term Contract 96704C

Price Increase
% for Mod 2

Modification 2
Aftachment A

Price after
Mod 2

1. HP C8061X HP C8061X_ |CARTRIDGE,PRINT SMRT,C8061X HP S S S 10.0% S
2 New OKI 52106701 | OKIS52106701 [TONER KIT,OKIDATA 1000 QOkidata S 25.00 | § 25.99 0% 10.0% S 28.59
3 New HP Q5949A HP Q5949A | TONER,Q5949A,HP,BLK HP $ 106.67 | $ 64.00 [ $ 109.99 3% 10.0% S 70.40
4 New HP C4096A HP C4096A | TONER,LJ 2100 SERIES,96A HP S 125.00 | $ 75.00 | $ 154.46 24% 10.0% S 82.50
5 New HP C6578DN HP C6578DN | CARTRIDGE,INKJET,HP #78,TRICLR HP S 48.33 [ 29.00 [ $ 45.39 -6% 10.0% S 31.90
6 New HP C4182X HP C4182X_ |TONER,8100 SERIES,HP HP S 208.33 | $ 125.00 | $ 291.07 40% 10.0% S 137.50
7 New HP 51645A HP 51645A  |CARTRIDGE,INK,BLK,51645A HP $ 3833|S 23.00 ]S 41.91 9% 10.0% S 25.30
8 New HP Q7553A HP Q7553A [CARTRIDGE,HP U Q7553A,BL HP S 120.00 | $ 72.00 [ 124.02 3% 10.0% 5 79.20
9 New HP C3903A HP C3903A | TONER,CRG,F/5P,5MP,03A HP S 50.00 | § 30.00 [ § 144.52 189% 10.0% S 33.00
10 New HP C8765WN | HP C8765WN [INK CARTRIDGE,BLACK,94,HP HP S 30.00 | $ 18.00 | $ 28.66 -4% 10.0% S 19.80
11 New HP C8766WN | HP C8766WN |INK CARTRIDGE, TRICOLOR,95 HP S 36.67 | S 22.00[$ 32.89 -10% 10.0% S 24.20
12 New HP CS720A HP C9720A |CARTRIDGE,LASERJET 4600,BLACK HP S 226,67 | S 136.00 [ § 239.61 6% 10.0% $ 149.60
13 New LEX 17G0152 | LEX 17G0152 |TONER,OPTRA M410/M412,5K Lexmark $ 50.00 | $ 30.00 0% 10.4% $ 33.12
14 New BRO TN350 BRO TN350 | TONER,LASER,BROTHER TN350 Brother $ 75.00 | S 45.00 0% 8.0% S 48.60
15 New HP C9363WN | HP C9363WN |[INK CARTRIDGE,TRICOLOR,97 HP $ 46.67 [ $ 28.00 [ $ 45.39 -3% 10.0% S 30.80
16 New HP C9364WN | HP C9364WN |CARTRIDGE,INKIET,HP 98,BL HP S 28.33 | S 17.00 [ § 28.66 1% 10.0% S 18.70
17 New HP C4092A HP C4092A  [TONER,1100SE/1100ASE,92A HP $ 53.33 |5 32.00[$ 95.90 80% 10.0% S 35.20
18 New HP C8723A HP €9723A  [CARTRIDGE,LSRIET 4600, MAGENTA HP S 266.67 | S 160.00 | $ 323.68 21% 10.0% $ 176.00
19 New HP C8767WN | HP C8767WN [INK CARTRIDGE,S6,BLACK,HP HP S 40.00 [ $ 24.00 | § 40.58 1% 10.0% S 26.40
20 New HP Q6470A HP Q6470A |CARTRIDGE,LASERJET,Q6470A HP S 196.67 | S 118.00 | § 203.90 4% 10.0% $ 129.80
21 New BRO PC201 BRO PC201 |PRINT CARTRIDGE,FAX,PC201 Brother $ 16.67 | S 10.00 0% 8.0% S 10.80
22 New HP C8721A HP C9721A |CARTRIDGE,LASERJET 4600,CYAN HP S 266.67 | S 160.00 | $ 323.68 21% 10.0% $ 176.00
23 New HP C9733A HP C5733A  |CARTRIDGE,LASER JET,HP MAGENTA HP S 408.33 | S 245.00 [ § 485.63 19% 10.0% S 269.50
24 New HP C9722A HP C5722A  |CARTRIDGE,LASERIET 4600,YELLOW HP S 266.67 | S 160.00 | S 323.68 21% 10.0% $ 176.00
25 New HP C9732A HP CS732A  |CARTRIDGE,LASER JET,YELLOW HP S 408.33 | S 245.00 | $ 485.63 19% 10.0% S 269.50
26 New HP C4844A HP C4844A  |CARTRIDGE,INK,BLK,C4844A HP $ 45.83 | § 27.50 | $ 44.42 -3% 10.0% S 30.25
27 New HP Q6511A HP Q6511A |TONER,HP,Q6511A,BLK HP $ 166.67 | S 100.00 | § 191.03 15% 10.0% S 110.00
28 New HP C9731A HP C9731A |CARTRIDGE,LASER JET,HP CYAN HP $ 408.33 | $ 245.00 | S 485.63 19% 10.0% S 269.50
29 New HP Q2610A HP Q2610A |TONER,10A,SMART PRINT HP S 148.33 | § 89.00 | $ 185.8C 25% 10.0% S 97.90
30 New HP C6656AN HP C6656AN | CARTRIDGE,INK,HP #56,BLACK HP S 2833 | S 17.00 | § 28.66 1% 10.0% $ 18.70
31 New HP CS730A HP CS730A  |CARTRIDGE,LASER JET,HP EL HP S 291.67 | $ 175.00 | $ 346.39 15% 10.0% S 192.50
32 New HP Q5542A HP Q5942A |CARTRIDGE,HP,LJ,4250/4350 HP 5 225.00 | $ 135.00 | $ 229.77 2% 10.0% S 148.50
33 New LEX 1382100 | LEX 1382100 [TONER,1382100,7K,0OPTRA L Lexmark S 25.00 | 15.00 0% 10.4% S 16.56
34 New HP CS352AN HP C9352AN |CARTRIDGE,INKIET,HP22,TRI HP $ 28.33 | S 17.00 | $ 23.35 -18% 10.0% S 18.70
35 New HP C4127X HP C4127X | TONER,ULTRA PRECISE, 27X HP S 148.33 | S 89.00 | $ 197.47 33% 10.0% S 97.90
36 New HP C6615 HP C6615 CARTRIDGE, INK,#15,810C/81 HP S 383315 23.00 | S 39.60 3% 10.0% S 25.30
37 New HP C8727A HP C8727A |CARTRIDGE,INK,HP #27,BLACK HP $ 2833 | S 17.00 | $ 24.34 ~14% 10.0% $ 18.70
38 New HP C6614D HP C6614D | CARTRIDGE,INK,#20,C6614DN,610C HP $ 41.67 | S 2500 | $ 42,11 1% 10.0% S 27.50
39 New HP C4127A HP C4127A | TONER,HP,C4127A,ULTRA PRE HP S 115.00 | S 69.00 | 153.17 33% 10.0% S 75.90
40 New HP 92298X HP 92298X |TONER,LJ4/4M/5/5M,98% HP S 41.67 | S 2500 | 169.55 307% 10.0% S 27.50
41 New HP Q2612A HP Q2612A |CARTRIDGE,LASER,Q2612A HP $ 101.67 | S 61.00 | S 107.95 6% 10.0% S 67.10
42 New PAN KXFAS3 PAN KXFA83 [TONER,FAX,PANASONIC,KX-FA Panasonic S 36.67 | S 22.00 0% 0.0% $ 22.00
43 New HP Q5950A HP Q5950A |CARTRIDGE,LASERJET 4700,BLACK HP S 24833 | S 149.00 | $ 273.94 10% 10.0% S 163.90
44 New HP Q5942X HP Q5942X |CARTRIDGE,LASER,HP Q5942X HP S 30833 | S 185.00 [ $ 347.68 13% 10.0% $ 203.50
45 New HP C9348FN HP C9348FN _|INK,HP 96, TWIN PACK,BLACK HP S 7333 ]S 44.00 [ $ 77.76 6% 10.0% $ 48.40
46 New HP C9319FN HP C9319FN _[INK,HP 56A, TWIN PACK,BLACK HP S 55.83 [ $ 3350 | S 52.68 -6% 10.0% $ 36.85
47 New BRO TN430 BRO TN430 |TONER,MFC8300,TN430,5TD Brother S 4833 |5 29.00 0% 8.0% S 31.32
48 New HP CB657AN HP C6657AN | CARTRIDGE,INK,HP#57,TRI-C HP S 45.00 | $ 27.00 [ S 45.39 1% 10.0% S 29.70
.49 New HP Q2670A HP Q2670A |TONER,Q2670A,HP,F/CL3500 HP S 15833 | $ 95.00 | $ 203.90 29% 10.0% $ 104.50
50 New HP 92298A HP 92298A |TONER,CRG,U,98A HP S 4833 |8 29.00 | § 169.55 251% 10.0% S 31.90
51 New HP C8543X HP C8543X | CARTRIDGE,PRNT,HP,LSRIT9000 HP S 415.00 | § 249.00 | 424.81 2% 10.0% S 273.90
52 New HP C4129X HP C4129X | TONER,U5000,C4129X HP $ 190.00 | $ 114.00 | § 253.01 33% 10.0% $ 125.40
53 New LEX 1382625 LEX 1382625 |CARTRIDGE,TONER,LEXMARK,O Lexmark S 40.00 | $ 24.00 0% 10.4% S 26.50
10f3 06/21/2011



Term Contract

Term Contract 96704C

= z Modification 2
Modification 2 Attachment A
Price List
Dalta betwee
Bidde P e Orig al Bid e ea P e d
ne Prod = L. B DLIO *
Prod > 3/03 P Q 1 o od od
a/0a

54 New HP Q1338A HP Q1338A |CARTRIDGE,HP LASERJET 4200 HP S 216.67 | S 130.00 | § 236.93 9% 10.0% S 143.00
55 New HP C3909A HP C3909A | TONER,MCRFN,HP,5SISIMX,BK HP S 8167 |5 49.00 | § 310.15 280% 10.0% S 53.90
56 New HP Q5951A HP Q5951A |CARTRIDGE,LASERJET 4700,CYAN HP $ 315.00 | $ 189.00 | $ 389.52 24% 10.0% S 207.90
57 New HP C4191A HP C4191A |TONER,4500 SERIES,BLACK HP S 3167 (S 19.00 | S 145.37 359% 10.0% S 20.90
58 New HP Q3960A HP Q3960A |CARTRIDGE,PRINT,LJ2550,BLACK HP $ 125.00 [ $ 75.00 | S 127.22 2% 10.0% $ 82.50
59 New HP Q7581A HP Q7581A |CARTRIDGE,HP Q7581A,LSRIT CYAN HP $ 23167 | $ 139.00 | $ 262.25 13% 10.0% S 152.90
60 New HP C4195A HP C4195A |DRUM KIT,4500 CLR/LASR,C4195A HP S 98.33 1§ 59.00 | S 139.61 42% 10.0% $ 64.90
61 New HP C6650FN HP C6650FN  [INK,HP 45A,TWIN PACK, BLACK HP S 7167 | $ 43.00 [ $ 78.57 10% 10.0% $ 47.30
62 New HP Q7583A HP Q7583A |CARTRIDGE,HP Q7583A, MAGENTA HP S 23167 | § 139.00 [ S 262.25 13% 10.0% § 152.50
63 New HP Q7582A HP Q7582A |CARTRIDGE,TONER,HP Q7582A YELLOW HP S 231.67 [ $ 139.00 [ $ 262.25 13% 10.0% S 152.90
64 New HP C4194A HP C4194A |TONER,4500 SERIES,YELLOW HP S 38.33 | S 23.00|$ 212.33 454% 10.0% S 25.30
65 New HP C4192A HP C4192A |TONER,4500 SERIES,CYAN HP S 38.33 | S 23.00 1§ 212.33 454% 10.0% $ 25.30
1 Remanufactured C8061XR C8061XR  |HP C806:X REMAN HP S 75.00 | $ 30.00 0% 10.0% S 33.00
2 Remanufactured | OKI52106701R | OKIS2106701R | TONER ,0KIDATA 1000 REMAN Okidata S 25.00 | S 16.00 0% 10.0% S 17.60
3 Remanufactured QS945AR Q5949AR TONER,Q5549A, HP,REMAN HP S 62.50 [ $ 25.00 0% 10.0% 5 27.50
4 Remanufactured C4096AR C4096AR  |TONER,U 2100 ,96A REMAN HP S 70.00 | $ 28.00 0% 10.0% $ 30.80
5 Remanufactured C6578DNR C6578DNR  [INKJET,HP #78,REMAN HP $ 37.50 [ $ 15.00 0% 10.0% $ 16.50
6 Remanufactured C4182XR C4182XR  |TONER,8100 SERIES,HP REMAN HP $ 122.50 | $ 45.00 0% 10.0% S 53.90
7 Remanufactured 51645AR 51645AR  |CARTRIDGE,INK,BLK,51645A REMAN HP S 27.50 | $ 11.00 0% 10.0% S 12.10
8 Remanufactured Q7553AR Q7553AR  |CARTRIDGE,HP Q7553A,REMAN HP S 62.50 | $ 25.00 0% 10.0% $ 27.50
g Remanufactured C3903AR C3903AR _ [TONER,5P,5MP,03A REMAN HP $ 55.00 | § 22.00 0% 10.0% S 24.20
10 Remanufactured C8765WNR C8765WNR |INK CART,94,HP REMAN HP $ 25.00 | $ 10.00 0% 10.0% $ 11.00
11 Remanufactured C8766WNR CB766WNR  |INK CART. TRICOLOR,95 REMAN HP S 27.50 | $ 11.00 0% 10.0% S 12.10
12 Remanufactured C8720AR C9720AR  |CARTRIDGE,U 4600,BLACK REMAN HP S 122.50 | $ 49.00 0% 10.0% S 53.90
13 Remanufactured 17G0152R 17G0152R  |TONER,OPTRA M410/M412,REMAN Lexmark S 37.50 | $ 15.00 0% 10.4% S 16.56
14 Remanufactured TN350R TN350R TONER,BROTHER TN350 REMAN Brother S 55.00 [ $ 22.00 0% 8.0% S 23.76
15 Remanufactured C9363WNR C9363WNR __|INK CART,TRICOL,97REMAN HP S 30.00 | $ 12.00 0% 10.0% S 13.20
16 Remanufactured C9364WNR C9364WNR |CART,INKJIET,HP 98,REMAN HP S 27.50 [ $ 11.00 0% 10.0% S 12.10
17 Remanufactured C4092AR C4092AR  |[TONER,HP1100,92A REMAN HP S 35001% 14.00 0% 10.0% S 15.40
18 Remanufactured C9723AR C9723AR  |CART,LSRIET 4600, MAGENTA REMAN HP S 150.00 | $ £0.00 0% 10.0% $ 66.00
19 Remanufactured C8767WNR C8767WNR  |INK CART,96,BLACK,HP REMAN HP $ 27.50 [ $ 11.00 0% 10.0% $ 12.10
20 Remanufactured Q6470AR Q6470AR  |CARTRIDGE,L!,Q6470A REMAN HP S 95.00 | § 38.00 0% 10.0% S 41.80
21 Remanufactured PC201R PC201R PRINT CART,FAX,PC201REMAN Brother S 20.00 | $ 8.00 0% 8.0% S 8.64
22 Remanufactured C9721AR C9721AR CART,LJ 4500,CYAN REMAN HP S 150.00 | $ 60.00 0% 10.0% 3 66.00
23 Remanufactured C9733AR C9733AR  |CART,L JET,HP5500 MAG REMAN HP S 175.00 | $ 70,00 0% 10.0% S 77.00
24 Remanufactured CO722AR C9722AR  |CART,L) 4600,YELLOW REMAN HP $ 150.00 | $ 60.00 0% 10.0% S 66.00
25 Remanufactured C9732AR CS732AR  |CART,LJ5500,YELLOW REMAN HP $ 175.00 [ $ 70.00 0% 10.0% $ 77.00
26 Remanufactured C4844AR C4844AR CART,INK,BLK,C4844A REMAN HP $ 2750 | S 11.00 0% 10.0% 5 12.10
27 Remanufactured Q6511AR Q6511AR  |TONER,HP,Q6511A,BLK REMAN HP $ 87.50 | $ 35.00 0% 10.0% $ 38.50
28 Remanufactured C9731AR C9731AR  |CART,LJ,HP5500 CYAN REMAN HP 5 175.00 | $ 70.00 0% 10.0% $ 77.00
29 Remanufactured Q2610AR Q2610AR TONER,HP10A,REMAN HP $ 65.00 | § 26.00 0% 10.0% $ 28.60
30 Remanufactured C6656ANR C6656ANR | CART,INK,HP #56,BLACK REMAN HP $ 25.00 | $ 10.00 0% 10.0% 5 11.00
31 Remanufactured CS730AR C9730AR  [CART,LJ,HP5500 BLK REMAN HP S 150.00 | § 60.00 0% 10.0% S 66.00
32 Remanufactured Q5942AR Q5942AR  |CART,HP,L,4250/4350 REMAN HP S §5.00 | $ 38.00 0% 10.0% S 41.80
33 Remanufactured | LEX1382100R | LEX1382100R |TONER,1382100,7K,0PTRA L REMAN Lexmark S 30.00 | S 12.00 0% 10.4% $ 13.25
34 Remanufactured C9352ANR C9352ANR  [CART,INKJET,HP22,TRI-C REMAN HP S 25.00 | $ 10.00 0% 10.0% $ 11.00
35 Remanufactured C4127XR C4127XR _ |TONER,HP27X REMAN HP S 75.00 [ $ 30.00 0% 10.0% $ 33.00
36 Remanufactured C6615R C6615R CART,INK,#15,810C/81 REMAN HP S 25.00($ 10.00 0% 10.0% S 11.00
37 Remanufactured C8727AR C8727AR  |CART,INK,HP #27,BLACK REMAN HP S 25.00 | § 10.00 0% 10.0% S 11.00
38 Remanufactured C6614DR €6614DR  |CART,INK,#20,C6614DN,REMAN HP $ 30.00 | $ 12.00 0% 10.0% S 13.20
39 Remanufactured C4127AR C4127AR  [TONER,HP,C4127A,REMAN HP $ 47.50 [ S 19.00 0% 10.0% $ 20.90
40 Remanufactured 92298XR 92298XR | TONER,L4/4M/5/5M,98X REMAN HP $ 47.50 [ $ 19.00 0% 10.0% $ 20.90
41 Remanufactured Q2612AR Q2612AR | CART,LASER,Q2612A REMAN HP S 65.00 | $ 26.00 0% 10.0% S 28.60

20f 3. 06/21/2011



Term Contract Term Contract 96704C
By e Modification 2
Modification 2 esiiati

Price List

Bidder's Mfr'sList Price nal Bid  Mfe's List Price
T Mfr's P o1 ipti i
Item # ype t's Product # Product # 4~ Item Description Mfr Name (1/9/09) Price (5/20/12) Prices

Delta between Mfr's List

Price Increase  Price after
% for Mod 2 Mod 2

Remanufactured | PANKXFAS3R PANKXFAEB3R |TONER,FAX,PAN,KX-FAS3 REMAN

Panasonic $ 25.00 | $ 10.00 0% 0.0% g 10.00
Remanufactured Q5950AR Q5950AR | CART,LIET 4700,BLACK REMAN HP S 147.50 | $ 59.00 0% “10.0% S 64.90
Remanufactured Q5942XR Q5942XR | CART,LASER,HP Q5942X REMAN HP $ 112.50 | $ 45.00 0% 10.0% $ 49.50-
Remanufactured C9348FNR C9348FNR _ [INK,HP 96,TWIN PK,BLK REMAN HP s 50.00 [ § 20.00 0% 10.0% $ 22.00
Remanufactured C9319FNR CS31SFNR  |INK,HP 56A,TWIN PK,BLK REMAN HP $ 50.00 | § 20.00 0% 10.0% $ 22.00
Remanufactured TN430R TN430R TONER,MFC8300,TN430,REMAN Brother S 57.50 | 23.00 0% 8.0% S 24,84
Remanufactured C6657ANR C6657ANR  |CART,INK,HP#57, TRI-C REMAN HP $ 25.00| S 10.00 0% 10.0% S 11.00
Remanufactured Q2670AR Q2670AR __ |TONER,Q2670A,HP,LU3500 REMAN HP $ 75.00 | 30.00 0% 10.0% $ 33.00
Remanufactured 92298AR 92298AR | TONER,CRG,LJ,98A REMAN HP $ 3750 | $ 15.00 0% 10.0% $ 16.50
Remanufactured C8543XR C8543XR___ |CART,HP,LSRIT9000 REMAN HP S 22250 | $ 89.00 0% 10.0% S 97.90
Remanufactured C4129XR C4129%XR | TONER,LI5000,C4129X REMAN HP $ 75.00 | $ 30.00 0% 10.0% 3 33.00
Remanufactured 1382625R 1382625R CART,TONER,LEXMARK,O REMAN Lexmark S 3750 | $ 15.00 0% 10.4% S 16.56
Remanufactured Q1338AR Q1338AR  |CARTRIDGE,HP L 4200 REMAN HP $ 100.00 | $ 40.00 0% 10.0% $ 44,00
Remanufactured C3909AR C3909AR  [TONER,MCRFN,HP,55IMX,BK REMAN HP S 72.50 | $ 29.00 0% 10.0% S 31.90
Remanufactured Q5951AR Q5951AR _ |CART,U 4700,CYAN REMAN HP S 187.50 | S 75.00 0% 10.0% S 82.50
Remanufactured C4191AR C4191AR | TONER,HP4500 ,BLACK REMAN HP 5 2250 | $ 9.00 0% 10.0% s 9.90
Remanufactured Q3960AR Q3960AR  [CART,PRINT,LJ2550,BLK REMAN HP $ 75.00 | $ 30.00 0% 10.0% S 33.00
Remanufactured Q7581AR Q7581AR _ |CART,HP Q7581A, LSRIT REMAN HP S 162.50 | $ 65.00 0% 10.0% $ 71.50
Remanufactured C4195AR C4195AR  |DRUM KIT,L14500 ,C4195A REMAN HP $ 75.00 | § 30.00 0% 10.0% $ 33.00
Remanufactured C6650FNR C6650FNR _ |INK,HP 45A, TWIN PK,BLK REMAN HP 5 50.00 [ $ 20.00 0% 10.0% S 22.00
Remanufactured Q7583AR Q7583AR  |CART,HP Q7583A,MAG REMAN HP $ 162.50 | $ 65.00 0% 10.0% S 71.50
Remanufactured Q7582AR Q7582AR  |CART,TONER,HP Q7582A REMAN HP S 162.50 | $ 65.00 0% 10.0% $ 71.50
Remanufactured C4194AR C4194AR  [TONER,4500 SERIES,YELLOW REMAN HP $ 30.00 | S 12.00 0% 10.0% $ 13.20
Remanufactured C4192AR C4192AR | TONER,4500 SERIES,CYAN REMAN HP $ 30.00 | $ 12.00 0% 10.0% S 13.20

3of3 06/21/2011



~ City Hall,.Room 430

07/12/2010 14:29 FAX 5106521541 LASERLINK INTL.INC [doo1

City and Canitty. of Saii Francisco
_@fﬁc‘a dﬁ@gntjfatt_;Adl,nin‘ist‘mt,ipn
Purcliasing Digpactinent

1 Di. Gitlton B, Gopdlott.Place
Sin Francisco, CA. 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Toner and Ink-Jef Cartridges.

Laser Linl Inteiuiitioial Dite 7/08/2010
Pardeep Singh Buyer Nameg; Ken Easton
*13.10 63™ Strect ‘Term. contract; 96704¢
Emeryville, CA 94608 City Blanket No. BPSF00003601
E-mail: hylaserlink@yahoo.coin Type: : Tndefinite quantity

Not-to-kxceed. amount;  $3,900,000

The histoty.of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

o Start, End :
Modification dato date A“_m'ouk' Other changes.
‘Oiiginal contract 7/1(09 6/30/12 $1,.300}00'0 P -
S 1 N/C N/C $3,900, ooo
This modification | clianges the contract as follows:
(A7 YApIA 'Hlll!o
Nadini I,(-feﬂlﬁD‘ fl'd(‘ét@l‘"(jf OCA and Purchaser Dats
Appioved by Contusictors (/%A 2, ‘Q—”g_/_ﬁ 7 } ) '2’} e
Signature Date.
Name and.title F@M}D S/f\/q il ( pwffﬁﬁd ‘T)
Mo ;
un @MAAA/%/ O\;bJ‘er Wi, 1SV car We deune Mﬁq
,- To Qame ue v enrml AL ClaAfw - Wie wam.&ALUUL
ot Yo Suncunt ek pordin o] |
Sunteng# arr At

) . . .
Sign-and retyrmiane’arigingl. ‘The duplicats:original is for your filgs, P-280 (1120/09) glby\

!



